
Los Angeles County 

Metropolitan Transportation Authority

Commercial and Industrial Door Repair

&

Preventative Maintenance Services

Operations, Safety, and Customer Experience Committee

October 24, 2024



Recommendation 

• Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute Contract 

Modification No. 5 to Contract No. OP754160008370 with 

Steelman Build & Construction Inc., for Commercial and 

Industrial Door Repair and Preventive Maintenance Services  to:

o Exercise option year one in the Not-To-Exceed (NTE) 

amount of $560,912, 

o Increase the total contract NTE amount from $1,732,736 to 

$2,293,648, including the three-year base period

o Extend the period of performance from January 3, 2025, to 

January 2, 2026

• The existing contract's three-year base term expires on January 2, 

2024

2



Summary

• Under the existing contract’s three-year base term

✓ The contractor has been providing satisfactory services 

✓ The contractor’s responsibilities have expanded to include 

locations maintained by others and expansion projects at:

o Gateway Headquarters Building & Union Station East 

Portal

o K Line (C/LAX)

o Regional Connector

• During the option year one, responsibilities will further expand 

to include:

✓ Airport Metro Connector (AMC)

✓ Metro D Line (Purple) Extension Phase I

3



4

BEFORE AFTER

METRO CMF BLDG 4, BAY 5

Before and After Pictures


	Slide 1: Commercial and Industrial Door Repair & Preventative Maintenance Services   
	Slide 2: Recommendation 
	Slide 3: Summary
	Slide 4: Before and After Pictures

